	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:
Dumex Medical Surgical Products, Ltd.	Name: <u>Dumex Medical Canada, Inc.</u>
	!nternal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 104 Shorting Road
Corporation-State	City/Province: Toronto, Ontario Country: Canada Zip: M1S 3S4
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name of conveying partyles attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State
Other	☑ Other <u>Corporation of Canada</u>
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: December 1, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number or registration number:	
A. Trademark Application No.	B. Trademark Registration No.
N/A	2,622,583
13/73	
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: James H. Marsh, Jr.	
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4409
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 	
original document.	
January Wardh 6 1/15/04	
James H. Marsh, Jr. Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature 7 Jace Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Total fulfibility of pages including cover sheet, executionities, and cocontrolities	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0889

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Dumex Medical Surgical Products, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having a place of business at 104 Shorting Road, Scarborough, Ontario M1S 3S4, Canada (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the mark DUMEX, and in, to and under United States Federal Registration No. 2,622,583 covering said mark; and

WHEREAS, Dumex Medical Canada, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having a place of business at 104 Shorting Road, Toronto, Ontario, M1S 3S4, Canada (hereinafter the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor does by these presents, transfer, convey, assign and set over unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to and under said mark together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark with the right to sue and collect therefor, all common law rights in said mark and said Registration No. 2,622,583.

This Assignment is dated this _______ day of July, 2003.

By: William Goodwin, President

of

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, Canada this _____ day of July, 2003.

NOTARY PUBLIC does not expire.
My Commission Expires the day of

, 200 .

DTMDOCS 772798v2

RECORDED: 01/15/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0890